
1 

September 2018 



2 2 

Today's presenters 

Kevin Toland 
CEO 

Frederic Pflanz 
CFO 

 Joined ARYZTA as CEO in September 2017 

 Previous positions 

 2013-2017: CEO of Daa plc (operator of Dublin and Cork 
airports), ARI (a global retailer in travel retail) and Daa 
International  

 1999-2012: CEO and President of Glanbia USA & Global 
Nutritionals, a division of Glanbia plc, based in Chicago, 
Illinois 

 Joined ARYZTA as CFO in January 2018 

 Previous positions 

 2015-2017: Board Member Maxingvest & Supervisory 
Board Member Beiersdorf 

 2010-2014: Rémy Cointreau: Group CFO and COO 

 1992-2010: l’Oreal Group, last position held: CFO 
Consumer Products Division 



3 3 

Why we are here today 

Update on 
strategy 

 Clear turnaround strategy focused on 

 Increase volumes and prices 

 Return to a customer centric, innovative B2B frozen bakery business 

 Execute Project Renew 

 Disposal of non-core businesses 

 Planned capital increase 

Capital 
structure and 
deleveraging 

 Confirmation of compliance with covenants in FY2018 

 Seek amendment to the term of the Term Loan and Revolving Credit Facility 

 Committed to €1bn deleveraging plan over four years 

 At least €450m of asset disposals and balance from cash flow generation targeted 

 Equity capital increase of up to €800m intended to strengthen capital structure and to provide strategic and 
financial flexibility to implement strategy including Project Renew  

Project 
Renew 

 Comprehensive set of initiatives focusing on sequential operational improvement 

 Target to deliver run-rate savings of c.€90m by FY2021 

 Cumulative savings of c.€200m targeted over the next three years 

 Non-recurring expenses of c.€150m over the next three years associated with planned savings 

1 

2 

3 



4 4 

Agenda 

ARYZTA at a glance 1 

Corporate strategy 2 



5 

ARYZTA AT A GLANCE 



6 6 

Core Strengths 

Fundamental business strengths 

 

Strategic plan to leverage ARYZTA key strengths, improve business performance and address challenges 

 Strategy focused on B2B customers and great customer service 

 Well-invested bakeries and asset base 

 Global footprint and leader in the global frozen B2B bakery sector, with global platform as core supplier and 
driver of innovation 

 International leadership position in Core Categories of buns, cookies, donuts, laminated dough and artisan 
bread 

 Serving global QSRs and partner to large foodservice and retail operators 



7 7 

Strategy implementation and next steps 

Build new management team, 
focus on operational efficiencies 

Develop turnaround culture; 
Focus on operational excellence 

and global coordination  

Winning team to lead growth 
strategy and improvement 

1 1 1 

Re-build baking pride and culture 
of excellence 

Focus on customer relationships 

Disciplined cash and capital 
management; increased utilisation 

to increase profitability 

Divest non-core /  
non-strategic assets 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Improve global customer account 
management  

Drive systematic, organized 
innovation 

Invest in leading product 
capabilities 

Invest in automation 

Drive innovative solutions for 
customers 

Deliver on winning growth 
categories 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

Stabilize the Business Improve Performance 
Drive Profitable 

Growth 

 

 

 

 

 



8 8 

Europe 
50% North 

America 
41% 

RoW 
9% 

Europe 
46% 

North 
America 

47% 

RoW 
7% 

ARYZTA overview 

 A global leader in frozen B2B bakery and supplier 

to the food service, retail and QSR sectors 

 Depth of product offering across many categories, 

including: Breads, Cookies, Donuts, Cakes, 

Laminated dough 

 Present with well-invested bakeries in over 30 

countries across Europe, North America, South 

America, Asia, Australia and New Zealand 

Company overview Historic Revenue and EBITDA split by geography 

2017 
Revenue 

split 

2017 
EBITDA 

split 

18,000+ 
Employees 

56  
bakeries 

Present in  
more than 30 

countries 

Global  
operations 

2017  
Revenue: 

€3.8bn 



9 9 

Market fundamentals are strong 

Large and growing frozen bakery market underpinned by specific growth themes… 

 Allows retailers and 
foodservice operators to 
deliver the benefits of 
fresh without incremental 
labour, waste and space 
costs 

Cost savings 

 Enables the delivery of 
quality and consistency at 
scale  

 Allows customers to 
deliver fresh-baked taste 
to consumers 

Improving quality 

 Development of emerging 
markets is driving demand 
for Western baked goods 
as well as increasing scale 
and quality of 
infrastructure for frozen 
products 

Emerging markets 

 On the go snacking 

 Better for you indulgence 

 Healthier eating 

 Clean label 

 Broader flavour profiles 

Favourable food trends 



10 10 

ARYZTA – Who we are 

Largest global footprint in 
Frozen B2B bakery 

A trusted partner of the 
world's QSR, restaurant, 
retail and foodservice 
customers 

Customer and consumer 
insight driven innovation 

Culture of operational 
bakery excellence building 
on ARYZTA’s long-term 
baking heritage 

Uniting a strong and 
committed workforce 
around a common 
purpose and a sense of 
pride 

Revamped management 
team with clear focus 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

"Leading B2B frozen bakery provider to the world’s restaurant, retail and foodservice providers, at scale, low cost and 
great customer service" 



11 11 

Largest global footprint in frozen B2B bakery 

Key advantages of our global 
platform 

 Able to deliver the products to 
clients with consistent top 
quality day after day 

 Facilitating our customers' 
international growth strategies 

 Bringing the best of worldwide 
innovation and trends to our 
customers 

 Nurturing a culture of bakery 
excellence by sharing best 
practices throughout our 
network 

• 50+ bakeries situated in 20 countries over 4 continents 

• Market leader in global B2B frozen bakery1 

• Global platform with comprehensive product offering for customers as a one-stop-shop option for customer's bakery 
requirements  

Note: 
1                Measured on the basis of historic revenues 

North America 

20 bakeries 

Europe 

24 bakeries 

Asia Pacific 

8 bakeries 

Latin America 

4 bakeries 



12 12 

A trusted partner for the QSR, retail and foodservice 

customers 

Region 

Channel 

QSR 
National 

foodservice 
Independent 
foodservice Retail multiples Convenience 

North America  
 
 

Europe  
 
 

LATAM  
 
 

APMEA 

Track record for on time in full deliveries 
and able to find solutions for our customers' 

needs in any geography 
Reliable food quality 

Committed and capable to 
invest in targeted, 
customer driven 

investments 

Note:        Based on own assessment of relative strength in its markets and regions 
                  +++ Very strong presence; ++ Strong presence; + Good presence 

+++ 

+++ 

+++ 

++ 

+++ 

+++ 

++ 

+ 

++ 

++ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

++ 

+ 

+ 

+++ 

+++ 

+ 

+ 



13 13 

 Leading innovation efforts 
through deep customer 
and consumer  
understanding and 
delivering joint 
collaborations on 
products 

 Industry-leading Category 
Management team with 
unique insights, 
knowledge and expertise 
in the Baking Industry 

 

Customer and consumer insight driven innovation  

Baking & Snacking 
insights and expertise Major identified consumer trends  

M
at

u
re

 m
ar

ke
ts

 
(e

.g
.,

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a
, 

W
es

te
rn

 E
u

ro
p

e)
 

Em
er

gi
n

g 
m

ar
ke

ts
 

2 Fresh foods & store perimeter 

3 Health & wellness 

5 Broader flavor profiles 

1 On the go foods & snacking 

4 Better-for-you indulgence 

1 Demanding higher quality 

3 Local specialization 

2 Western tastes 

Shrinking middle class 6 

Pizza cookie 

Cruffin 

Specialty bread 

Sweet buns 

Cinnamon pull-aparts 

Products launched by 
ARYZTA 



14 14 

New, experienced management team 

Kevin Toland (Sep 17) 
CEO 
 Joined ARYZTA as CEO in May 2017 
 Previously CEO at Daa Plc ("Daa"), an operating 

company of Dublin and Cork airports and global 
retail 

 Prior, he was CEO and President at Glanbia USA 
& Intl.  Nutritionals Division as well as Director 
of Glanbia plc (1999-2012) 

Frederic Pflanz (Jan 18) 
CFO 
 Joined ARYZTA as CFO in January 2018 
 Previously at Maxinvest Group as an executive 

Board member 
 Prior, he held a number of roles in Rémy 

Cointreau Group including Group CFO (2010-
2014) 

Dave Johnson (Jan 18) 
CEO North America 
 Joined CEO North America in January 2018 
 Previously at Barry Callebaut for 9 years as 

President and CEO Americas 
 Prior, he worked for Kraft Foods, holding a 

number of senior positions, including President 
of Kraft North America 

Tony Murphy (Nov 17) 
Chief People Officer 
 Joined Arzyta in December 2017 
 Prior, he held a number of senior HR roles with 

Diageo in UK and North America 
 Also worked for Cadbury in the UK as People 

Capability Director and as EVP HR for North 
America 

Rhona O’Brien (Sep 18)  
General Counsel / Company Sec.  
 Joining ARYZTA in September 2018 
 Previously, she worked for DCC Vital Ltd 
 Joined DCC Plc's Healthcare Division as senior 

Counsel of Legal and Compliance 
 

John Heffernan (Feb 18) 
Chief Strategic Officer 
 Joined ARYZTA in February 2018 
 Previously, he worked as Chief Development 

Officer for Daa Plc 
 He also founded a number of businesses in the 

clean energy space, prior to which he worked 
with McKinsey & Co 

Gregory Sklikas (Apr 18) 
CEO Europe 
 Joined CEO Europe in April 2018 
 Previously COO for EMEA for Friesland Campina 
 Prior, he spent 14 years working for Unilever 

Robert O' Boyle (2008)  
COO AsiaPac 
 Joined ARYZTA in 2008 
 He held the role of European Trading Director 

from 2013-2015 
 In 2016, he became the Group's head of APMEA 

activities as regional CEO 

Claudio Gekker (2014) 
COO Latin America 
 Joined COO of Latin America in 2014 
 Previously, he led Bimbo's commercial team in 

Brazil 
 He has also worked for Nestlé, running its 

biscuit business in Brazil 

 Relevant expertise and experience from blue-chip international companies 

 Comprehensive analysis of the business with clear controls in place 

 Well defined and focused strategy for success 

 

 



15 

CORPORATE STRATEGY  



16 16 

New clear turnaround and cash flow, profit growth strategy 

 Margin growth driven by increased volumes and price increases 

 Innovation strategy centred on Core Categories where ARYZTA is positioned to win 

 Relentless focus on customer relationships and customer-led innovation  

 Renewed attention to people development and culture change to support future growth 

Delivery of Improved EBITDA 

 €90m annual run-rate savings targeted by 2021 

 Cumulative savings of c.€200m targeted with non-recurring expenses of c.€150m over the next 
three years 

 Over 200 initiatives identified 

Execute Project Renew 

 Seek amendment to the term of the Term Loan and Revolving Credit Facility 

 Committed to €1bn deleveraging plan over four years 

 At least €450m of asset disposals and balance from cash flow generation targeted 

 Equity capital increase of up to €800m intended to strengthen capital structure and to provide 
strategic and financial flexibility to implement strategy including Project Renew 

Capital Structure and Deleveraging 

1 

4 

 Target of €450m proceeds from disposals of which c.€140m have been realised already 

    Dispose of Non-core Businesses 3 

2 



17 17 

How we will grow with our customers 

Leveraging our global scale to deliver value for customers 

Responsiveness and consistency of delivery to build trust 

Customer focused innovation to drive growth 

Top to top, multi-functional relationships – locally, regionally and /or globally, as per customer needs 

Organisational changes in progress to further strengthen customer-centric focus 

Unrelenting focus on service quality and food safety  

Expanding our geographic footprint and product capability through customer driven investments to deliver 

value 

ARYZTA is a trusted partner, and category leader for QSR, retail and foodservice customers 

Delivery  
of Growth 

Project Renew 
Dispose of Non- 
core Businesses 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 



18 18 

Key Objectives 

 Improve performance by creating a more streamlined and fit for purpose 
commercial organization 

 

Key Initiatives 

 Operating model cost reductions 

 Procurement and Supply Chain initiatives 

 Automation and manufacturing initiatives 

 

P&L Impact 

 Bottom up initiatives have been identified 

 €90m run rate savings targeted by 2021, representing c.3% of the current 
cost base  

 Cumulative savings of c.€200m targeted with non-recurring expenses of 
c.€150m over the next three years 

 

Project Rationale 

 To improve focus, efficiency and flexibility in our core frozen B2B bakery 
market 

 Enhance product quality  and customer service 

 Restore financial flexibility and aligning the asset and cost base with current 
and expected business conditions 

Project Renew 

Identified Initiatives 

Targeted on-going run-rate savings of €90m by 2021. Over 200 initiatives have been identified over 4 main cost 
areas: manufacturing, supply chain, procurement and operating model 

Targeted Annual Savings (€m), run-rate 

40 
70 

90 

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 

 Costs: Project Renew implementation targeted to  
cost €150m cumulatively over three years 

 

Delivery  
of Growth 

Project Renew 
Dispose of Non- 
core Businesses 



19 19 

Ongoing disposals of non-core / off-strategy businesses 

 Non-core business post 
strategic refocus of the 
business on B2B 

 ARYZTA remains 
committed to the 
disposal of its stake in 
Picard  

 Sale process remains 
ongoing 

 Picard continues to 
deliver a strong 
performance 

 Through the 
refinancing carried out 
since December 2017 
has delivered €91m of 
dividends to ARYZTA 

 Disposed Mar-18 

 Non-core business 

 Not consolidated in 
ARYTZTA financial 
statements, easily 
separable 

 Disposed Feb-18 

 Non-core business post 
strategic refocus of the 
business on B2B 

 Drag on North America 
growth and profitability 

 Disposed Dec-17 

 Non-core business in the 
foodservice sector in 
Ireland, easily separable 

 Enables management to 
focus on core business 

Targeted disposal proceeds of at least €450m of which c.€140m have been realized already 

Delivery  
of Growth 

Project Renew 
Dispose of Non- 
core Businesses 



20 20 

 ARYZTA is a global leader in frozen B2B bakery  

 

 Attractive market opportunity in a growing market 

 

 Clear turnaround strategy and plans in place to deliver stability, performance and 
growth 

 Clear strategic priorities 

 Strong management team 

 Focus on operational improvement 

 Project Renew 

 Focus on customer/market 

 

 Capital increase to provide strategic and financial flexibility to implement plan 

 

Conclusion 

2 

3 

4 

1 



21 21 

Disclaimer 

These materials may not be published, distributed or transmitted, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan. These materials are not an offer 
of securities of ARYZTA AG (the “Company”), are for background purposes only and do not purport to be full or complete.  No reliance may be placed for any purpose on the 
information contained in these materials or its accuracy or completeness. The information in these materials is subject to change. 

The securities of the Company may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as 
amended (the “Securities Act”). The securities of the Company have not been, and will not be, registered under the Securities Act or under the applicable securities laws of 
Australia, Canada or Japan. There will be no public offer in the United States. Any public offer will be made solely by means of, and on the basis of, a securities prospectus which 
is to be published and would be made available free of charge at the Company or on the Company’s website. 

These materials neither constitute nor form part of (i) an offer, invitation or recommendation to buy, sell or to subscribe for securities of the Company nor (ii) a prospectus 
within the meaning of applicable Swiss law (i.e. Art. 652a of the Swiss Code of Obligations or Art. 27 et seq. of the SIX Swiss Exchange Listing Rules) or the applicable laws of any 
Relevant Member State (as defined below). Investors should make their decision to buy or exercise subscription rights or to buy or to subscribe to shares of the Company solely 
based on the official offering circular/prospectus which is expected to be published in connection with the offering of any securities of the Company. 

In member states of the European Economic Area (“EEA”) (each, a “Relevant Member State”), these materials and any offer if made subsequently is directed only at persons 
who are “qualified investors” within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive (“Qualified Investors”). For these purposes, the expression “Prospectus Directive” means Directive 
2003/71/EC (and amendments thereto, including the 2010 PD Amending Directive, to the extent implemented in a Relevant Member State), and includes any relevant 
implementing measure in the Relevant Member State and the expression “2010 PD Amending Directive” means Directive 2010/73/EU. 

The distribution of these materials may be restricted by law in certain other jurisdictions and persons into whose possession any document or other information referred to 
herein comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions.  Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws 
of any such jurisdiction.  

These materials may include statements that are, or may be deemed to be, “forward-looking statements”.  These forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of 
forward-looking terminology, including the terms “believes”, “estimates”, “plans”, “projects”, “anticipates”, “expects”, “intends”, “may”, “will” or “should” or, in each case, their 
negative or other variations or comparable terminology, or by discussions of strategy, plans, objectives, goals, future events or intentions.  Forward-looking statements may and 
often do differ materially from actual results.  Any forward-looking statements reflect the Company’s current view with respect to future events and are subject to risks relating 
to future events and other risks, uncertainties and assumptions relating to the Company’s business, results of operations, financial position, liquidity, prospects, growth or 
strategies.  Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made.  The Company and each of the participating banks expressly disclaim any obligation or 
undertaking to update, review or revise any forward-looking statement contained in these materials whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise. 

The participating banks would be acting exclusively for the Company and no-one else in connection with a potential offering. They will not regard any other person as their 
respective clients in relation to such offering and will not be responsible to anyone other than the Company for providing the protections afforded to their respective clients, nor 
for providing advice in relation to the offering, the contents of these materials or any transaction, arrangement or other matter referred to herein. 

None of the participating banks or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents accepts any responsibility or liability whatsoever for or makes any 
representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the truth, accuracy or completeness of the information in these materials (or whether any information has been omitted 
from them) or any other information relating to the Company, its subsidiaries or associated companies, whether written, oral or in a visual or electronic form, and howsoever 
transmitted or made available or for any loss howsoever arising from any use of these materials or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.  

 

 


